Mill-Max Mfg. Corp. • 190 Pine Hollow Road, P.O. Box 300, Oyster Bay, NY 11771 • 516-922-6000 • Fax: 516-922-9253 • www.mill-max.com
PIN RECEPTACLES
FOR .040” - .060” DIAMETER PINS (#03 CONTACT)
FOR .059” - .063” DIAMETER PINS (#42 CONTACT)
0433/8433
X433-0-15-XX-03-XX-04-0
Press-fi t in .106 mounting hole
0434

RoHS - 2
2011/65/EU
ORDER CODE:  XXXX - X - 1X - XX - XX - XX - XX - 0
SELECT CONTACT:
#03 or #42  CONTACT (DATA ON PAGE 259)
.050.050
.150.150
.210.210
.240.240
.106 DIA..106 DIA.
.084 DIA..084 DIA.
.094 DIA..094 DIA.
0342
0342-0-15-XX-42-XX-10-0
Hex press-fi t in .090±.002 plated
through-hole
•  0342 receptacle uses
Mill-Max’s new #42 Contact.
This receptacle will accept the
Ø.061 ±.002 power pins of
 ¼ brick DC/DC converters.
•  #42 contact can be ordered
in standard receptacles that
use #03 contact; or it can be
specifi ed as the spring
element inside custom made
receptacles.
Mechanical Data #42 Contact:
Insertion/Extraction Force with a Ø.061 (nominal) pin:
Compliancy Test (the “spring back” characteristic of the contact to accept
Ø .059 small pin after insertion of a Ø.063 large pin) :
(Insertion/Extraction Forces are in Newtons and measured with polished
steel gage pins having elliptical shaped tips).
0433-0
8433-0
Basic Part
Number
.120
.330
Length
A
.114.114
.020.020
.162.162
.200.200
.156 DIA..156 DIA.
.107.107
.140 DIA..140 DIA.
.090.090
P.C.B. PADP.C.B. PAD
.078 DIA..078 DIA.
.010.010
.180.180
.100.100
.180.180